

新聞稿

Press Release

PR005/20 23 January 2020

MTR Corporation Appoints Ms Linda Choy as Corporate Affairs Director

The MTR Corporation is pleased to announce today (23 January 2020) the appointment of Ms Linda Choy as the Corporate Affairs Director and a member of the Executive Directorate with effect from 2 March 2020.

Ms Choy possesses extensive experience in public affairs and communication, public engagement and journalism. Starting off her career in 1992, Ms Choy had held several important positions during her service with the South China Morning Post, the Hong Kong SAR Government and Hong Kong Disneyland Resort. Prior to the appointment, she was Vice President, Communications & Public Affairs of Hong Kong Disneyland Resort. Ms. Choy is active in community and public services. She is currently the Chairperson of Make-A-Wish Foundation of Hong Kong Limited.

Ms Choy obtained a Bachelor of Social Sciences in Communication (Journalism) from the Hong Kong Baptist University and a Master of Science degree in International Relations from the London School of Economics and Political Science in the United Kingdom. She also holds a Master of Arts degree in Buddhist Studies from the University of Hong Kong.

Dr Jacob Kam, Chief Executive Officer of MTR Corporation welcomes Ms Choy to the Corporation. "With her extensive experience in public affairs and communication, I am sure Linda will be able to lead the corporate affairs team to ride out the challenges facing the Corporation," he said.

- End -

About MTR Corporation

Every day, MTR connects people and communities. As a recognised world-class operator of sustainable rail transport services, we are a leader in safety, reliability, customer service and efficiency.

MTR has extensive end-to-end railway expertise with more than 40 years of railway projects experience from design to planning and construction through to commissioning, maintenance and operations. Going beyond railway delivery and operation, MTR also creates and manages dynamic communities around its network through seamless integration of rail, commercial and property development.

With more than 40,000 dedicated staff*, MTR carries over 13 million passenger journeys worldwide every weekday in Hong Kong, the United Kingdom, Sweden, Australia and the Mainland of China. MTR strives to grow and connect communities for a better future.

For more information about MTR Corporation, please visit www.mtr.com.hk.

 $\mbox{\ensuremath{^{*}}}\mbox{includes our subsidiaries and associates in Hong Kong and worldwide}$

Photo Caption:

Ms Linda Choy has been appointed as the Corporate Affairs Director of MTR Corporation, with effect from 2 March 2020

